EWM
HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH
Dr. Günter-Henle-Straße 8 • D-56271 Mündersbach
Fon +49 2680 181-0 • Fax +49 2680 181-244
www.ewm.de • info@ewm.de
GB
Operating instructions
TIG welding torch

10 Replaceable parts
10.1 TIG 17
Type Designation Item no.
TORCH CAP LONG Torch cap 094-001114-00000
TORCH CAP SHORT Torch cap 094-001120-00000
O-RING 9X1 O-ring 094-001313-00000
COLLET D0.5 L50.0 Collet 094-001308-00000
COLLET D1.0 L50.0 Collet 094-001309-00000
COLLET D1.2 L50.0 Collet 094-001310-00000
COLLET D1.6 L50.0 Collet 094-000931-00000
COLLET D2.0 L50.0 Collet 094-001311-00000
COLLET D2.4 L50.0 Collet 094-000932-00000
GASKET RING 17-18-26 Conical nipple 094-001306-00000
Insulation Insulator ring 094-001307-00000
Insulation Insulation, Teflon for large gas lens 094-001194-00000
COLLET BODY D0.5-1.2 Collet casing 094-001314-00000
COLLET BODY D1.6 Collet casing 094-000936-00000
COLLET BODY D2.0-2.4 Collet casing 094-000937-00000
COLLET BODY GASL D1.0 Collet casing 094-001324-00000
COLLET BODY GASL D1.6 Collet casing 094-001325-00000
COLLET BODY GASL D2.4 Collet casing 094-001192-00000
GASNOZZ4 D6.5 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001316-00000
GASNOZZ5 D8.0 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-000926-00000
GASNOZZ6 D9.5 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001317-00000
GASNOZZ7 D11.0 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-000927-00000
GASNOZZ8 D12.5 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-000929-00000
GASNOZZ10 D16.0 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001318-00000
GASNOZZ12 D19.5 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001319-00000
GASNOZZ4 GL D6.5 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001320-00000
GASNOZZ5 GL D8.0 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001321-00000
GASNOZZ6 GL D9.5 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001322-00000
GASNOZZ7 GL D11.0 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001195-00000
GASNOZZ8 GL D12.5 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001196-00000
Replaceable parts
TIG 26
Item No.:099-011623-EWM01 19
10.2 TIG 26
Type Designation Item no.
TORCH CAP LONG Torch cap 094-001114-00000
TORCH CAP SHORT Torch cap 094-001120-00000
O-RING 9X1 O-ring 094-001313-00000
GASKET RING 17-18-26 Conical nipple 094-001306-00000
COLLET D0.5 L50.0 Collet 094-001308-00000
COLLET D1.0 L50.0 Collet 094-001309-00000
COLLET D1.2 L50.0 Collet 094-001310-00000
COLLET D1.6 L50.0 Collet 094-000931-00000
COLLET D2.0 L50.0 Collet 094-001311-00000
COLLET D2.4 L50.0 Collet 094-000932-00000
COLLET D3.2 L50.0 Collet 094-000935-00000
COLLET D4.0 L50.0 Collet 094-001312-00000
Insulation Insulator ring 094-001307-00000
Insulation Insulation, Teflon for large gas lens 094-001194-00000
COLLET BODY D0.5-1.2 Collet casing 094-001314-00000
COLLET BODY D1.6 Collet casing 094-000936-00000
COLLET BODY D2.0-2.4 Collet casing 094-000937-00000
COLLET BODY D3.2 Collet casing 094-000940-00000
COLLET BODY D4.0 Collet casing 094-001315-00000
COLLET BODY GASL D1.0 Collet casing 094-001324-00000
COLLET BODY GASL D1.6 Collet casing 094-001325-00000
COLLET BODY GASL D2.4 Collet casing 094-001192-00000
COLLET BODY GASL D3.2 Collet casing 094-001193-00000
COLLET BODY GASL D4.0 Collet casing 094-001326-00000
GASNOZZ4 D6.5 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001316-00000
GASNOZZ5 D8.0 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-000926-00000
GASNOZZ6 D9.5 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001317-00000
GASNOZZ7 D11.0 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-000927-00000
GASNOZZ8 D12.5 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-000929-00000
GASNOZZ10 D16.0 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001318-00000
GASNOZZ12 D19.5 L47.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001319-00000
GASNOZZ4 GL D6.5 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001320-00000
GASNOZZ5 GL D8.0 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001321-00000
GASNOZZ6 GL D9.5 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001322-00000
GASNOZZ7 GL D11.0 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001195-00000
GASNOZZ8 GL D12.5 L42.0 Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001196-00000
GASNOZZ12 GASL D19.5
L42.0
Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-001323-00000
Replaceable parts
TIG 150
20 Item No.:099-011623-EWM01
10.3 TIG 150
Type Designation Item no.
TIG 150/260W S Torch cap 094-011752-00000
TIG 150/260W M Torch cap 094-011753-00000
TIG 150/260W L Torch cap 094-011754-00000
WE-D1.6MM Gas lens 094-009658-00000
WE-D2.4MM Gas lens 094-009659-00000
WE-D3.2MM Gas lens 094-009660-00000
48MM NW12.5MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009663-00000
48MM NW16.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009664-00000
48MM NW19.5MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009665-00000
TIG 150/260W S Torch cap 094-011752-00000
TIG 150/260W M Torch cap 094-011753-00000
TIG 150/260W L Torch cap 094-011754-00000
EH-D2.4MM TIG 150/260 W Electrode holder 094-011755-00000
D10, L26 , CERAMIC Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-011756-00000
36MM NW11.5MM TIG
150/260W
Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-011757-00000
ISOLATION TIG 150/260W Adapter ring 094-011758-00000
TIG 150/260W Insulation for gas lens 094-011760-00000
TIG 150/260W Insulation 094-011979-00000
D11.5 L26 Ceramic gas nozzle 094-011980-00000
36MM NW10.0MM TIG
150/260W
Ceramic gas nozzle 094-011982-00000
DIFF-D2.4MM Gas lens TIG 150/260W 094-011984-00000
EH-D1.6MM Electrode holder TIG 150/260 W 094-012406-00000
EH-D1.0MM Electrode holder, TIG, 150/260 W 094-012665-00000
EH-D2.0MM Electrode holder, TIG, 150/260 W 094-012666-00000
EH-D3.2MM Electrode holder, TIG, 150/260 W 094-012667-00000
DIFF-D1.0MM 150/260W Gas lens, TIG 094-012668-00000
DIFF-D1.6MM 150/260W Gas lens, TIG 094-012669-00000
DIFF-D2.0MM 150/260W Gas lens, TIG 094-012670-00000
DIFF-D3.2MM 150/260W Gas lens, TIG 094-012671-00000
36MM NW6.5MM 150/260W Ceramic gas nozzle, TIG 094-012673-00000
36MM NW8.0MM 150/260W Ceramic gas nozzle, TIG 094-012674-00000
Replaceable parts
TIG 200
Item No.:099-011623-EWM01 21
10.4 TIG 200
Type Designation Item no.
TIG 150/260W S Torch cap 094-011752-00000
TIG 150/260W M Torch cap 094-011753-00000
TIG 150/260W L Torch cap 094-011754-00000
WE-D1.6MM Electrode holder 094-009634-00000
WE-D2.0MM Electrode holder 094-009635-00000
WE-D2.4MM Electrode holder 094-009636-00000
WE-D3.2MM Electrode holder 094-009637-00000
WE-D4.0MM Electrode holder 094-009638-00000
WE-D4.8MM Electrode holder 094-009639-00000
WE-D1.6MM Gas lens 094-009640-00000
WE-D2.0MM Gas lens 094-009641-00000
WE-D2.4MM Gas lens 094-009642-00000
WE-D3.2MM Gas lens 094-009643-00000
WE-D4.0MM Gas lens 094-009644-00000
WE-D4.8MM Gas lens 094-009645-00000
37MM NW7.5MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009646-00000
37MM NW10.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009647-00000
37MM NW13.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009648-00000
37MM NW15.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009649-00000
52MM NW7.5MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009650-00000
52MM NW10.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009651-00000
52MM NW13.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009653-00000
52MM NW15.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009654-00000
26MM NW10.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009655-00000
 Insulator for gas lens 094-009657-00000
WE-D1.6MM Gas lens 094-009658-00000
WE-D2.4MM Gas lens 094-009659-00000
WE-D3.2MM Gas lens 094-009660-00000
WE-D4.0MM Gas lens 094-009661-00000
WE-D4.8MM Gas lens 094-009662-00000
48MM NW12.5MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009663-00000
48MM NW16.0MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009664-00000
48MM NW19.5MM Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-009665-00000
TORCH CAP LONG Torch cap 094-010601-00000
TORCH CAP SHORT Torch cap 094-010723-00000
STANDARD TIG
200/450W/450W SC
Insulation 094-011759-00000
37MM NW13.0MM
REINFORCED TIG
200/450W/450W SC
Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-011997-00000
37MM NW15.0MM
REINFORCED TIG
200/450W/450W SC
Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-011998-00000
34MM NW24.0MM TIG
200/450W/450W SC
Gas nozzle, ceramic 094-011999-00000
Appendix A
Declaration of Conformity
22 Item No.:099-011623-EWM01
11 Appendix A
11.1 Declaration of Conformity
The designated machine conforms to EC Directives and standards in terms of its design and construction:
• EC Low Voltage Directive (2006/95/EC),
• EC EMC Directive (2004/108/EC),
• DIN EN 60974-7.
This declaration shall become null and void in the event of unauthorised modifications, improperly
conducted repairs, non-observance of the deadlines for the repetition test and / or non-permitted
conversion work not specifically authorised by the manufacturer.
The original copy of the declaration of conformity is enclosed with the unit.